Cheff Code. TANCES. COOK! C	Client Code:	YANO20.008APC
-----------------------------	--------------	---------------

RECORD.

01-27-2005

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	cuments or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using Ix or numbers for multiple parties) (1) Shinji HIBI (2) Masayoshi TOKIWA (3) Toshinobu FUJISAWA (4) Tadatatsu KANEMOTO (5) Hiroshi YOSHIMOTO (6) Kozo YAMAMURO (7) Mamoru FUKAE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:	Name: YANMAR CO., LTD. Address: 1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0013 Japan Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No				
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) (1)-(4) 03/24/04, (5) & (7) 08/31/04, (6) 08/30/04	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/504,396 Filing Date: August 11, 2004 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No				
 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: YANO20.008APC 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 OPR/FINANCE				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Enclosed	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Katsuhiro Arai Name of Person Signing Signature January 20, 2005 Signature Date 43,315 Registration No.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

00000123 10504396 01/26/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

40.00 OP Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

H:\DOC\$\KOA\KOA-7028.DOC 012005

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I/WE (1) <u>Shinji HIBI</u>	,
a _	Japanese	citizen, residing at _	Osaka, Japan
(2)_	Masayoshi TOKIWA	1	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Osaka, Japan
(3)_	Toshinobu FUJISA	WA	
a _	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Osaka, Japan
(4)_	Tadatatsu KANEM	ЮТО	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Osaka, Japan
 (5)	Hiroshi YOSHIMO	го	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Os ^a ka, Japan
(6)_	Kozo YAMAMURO		
a _	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Osaka, Japan
(7)_	Mamoru FUKAE		
a _	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Osaka, Japan
(8)_			
here	einafter referred to as a	ssignor (collectively if mo	ore than one inventor is listed above), have
inve	ented certain new and us	eful improvements in	ELECTRIC POWER GENERATOR SET
ANI	D SYSTEM COMPRIS	SING IT	
the s	specification of which:		
	(a)	ted on even date herewit	h ;
	(b) was filed	on	as Π Application No.
	10/		or 🔲 on Express Mail No., as

PATENT REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0643

Application No. not yet known		
And was amended on		
(if applicable); or		
(c) 🛛 was described and claimed in PCT I	Internat	tional Application No. <u>PCT/JP03/01140</u>
filed on <u>February 4, 2003</u>	and	was amended under PCT Article 19 on
	(if ar	ny) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
December 8, 2003	(if ar	ıy).
AND WHEREAS, YANMAR CO., LTD.		,
with its principal place of business at 1.32, Chaya	machi,	<u>Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0013</u>
Japan		
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rigrespect to the United States of America, its territories and possess	-	and interest in and to the said improvements with
and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and Patent Applications in the United States of America and all division the United States of America which may be granted thereon and a under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes an of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignate accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees the representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and said improvements in the United States of America. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be	ons, renevall reissues of requesting ree, its is at it will improve meations, massigns, to	vals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority the Commissioner of Patents of the United States successors, legal representatives and assigns, in communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal ents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ake all rightful oaths and generally do everything to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
This <u>24</u> day of <u>March</u>	, 2004	Shinji Hibi Signature of Shinji HIBI
This 24 day of March	, 2004	Masayohi Tokiwa Signature of Masayoshi TOKIWA
This 24 day of March	, 2004	Toshinobu Fujisawa Signature of Toshinobu FUJISAWA
This 24 day of March	, 2004	Tadatatsu KANEMOTO Signature of Tadatatsu KANEMOTO

PATENT REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0644

This _	♦/ day of _	August	_ , 2004	Hirsh Joshimolo Signature of
This _	<u>30</u> day of _	august	_ , 2004	Kozo Yomamuro Signature of
This _	3 day of _	August	, 2004	Mamoru Fukae Signature of
This	day of		, 2004	Signature of
Witnes		u Kinoshita		
Witnes	ss			

Witness

RECORDED: 01/24/2005